
SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION OF  (2019-20) 

SUBJECT: ACCOUNTANCY 
CLASS: XII 

 
NAME OF THE BOOK ACCOUNTANCY 

AUTHOR’S NAME D.K.GOEL 

TOTAL  CHAPTERS  

 

CH- SYLLABUS: TOTAL CHAPTERS 

 Part A volume I 

1 CH-1 Partnership firms- fundamentals 

2 CH-2 Change in profit sharing ratio of existing partners 

3 CH-3 Admission of a partner 

4 CH-4 Retirement of a partner  

5 CH-5 Dissolution of a partnership firm 

 Part -A Volume –II 

1 CH-1 Not for profit organisation 

2 CH-2 Issue of Shares 

3 CH-3 Issue of Debentures 

4 CH-4 Redemption of debentures 

 Part-B 

1 CH-1 Financial statements of companies 

2 CH-2 Financial statement analysis 

3 CH-3 Comparative statement 

4 CH-4 Common size statements 

5 CH-5 Ratio analysis 

6 CH-6 Cash flow statements 

 

TOTAL ASSESSMENT 

1. PERIODIC 

TEST -1 

2. HALF 

YEARLY 

3. PRE BOARD 

EXAMINATION 

4. ANNUAL  

ASSESSMENT 

 

 
PERIODIC TEST - 1 

1. PERIODIC TEST-1 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME JULY 30% 

 Part A volume I 

1 CH-1 Partnership firms- fundamentals 

2 CH-2 Change in profit sharing ratio of existing partners 

3 CH-3 Admission of a partner 



 

HALF YEARLY SYLLABUS 
2. PERIODIC TEST-2 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME SEPTEMBER  

 Part A volume I 

1. CH-4 Retirement of a partner  

2. CH-5 Dissolution of a partnership firm 

 Part -A Volume -II 

3. CH-1 Not for profit organisation 

4. CH-2 Issue of Shares 

 PT-1 – ALL CHAPTERS WILL BE INCLUDED 

 

 
3.  MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME OCTOBER - NOVEMBER 100% 

  

 Part -A Volume -II 

1 CH-3 Issue of Debentures 

2 CH-4 Redemption of debentures 

 Part-B 

1 CH-1 Financial statements of companies 

2 CH-2 Financial statement analysis 

3 CH-3 Comparative statement 

4 CH-4 Common size statements 

5 CH-5 Ratio analysis 

6 CH-6 Cash flow statements 

 

PRE BOARD EXAMINATION 
 

4. PRE BOARD MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME DECEMBER 100% 

1 FULL SYLLABUS COVERED AS PER CBSE GUIDELINES 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION OF  (2019-20) 

SUBJECT: BUSINESS STUDIES 
CLASS: XII 

 
NAME OF THE BOOK BUSINESS STUDIES 

AUTHOR’S NAME POONAM GANDHI 

TOTAL  CHAPTERS 12 

 

CH- SYLLABUS: TOTAL CHAPTERS 

1. CH-1 Nature and significance of management 

2. CH-2 Principles of Management 

3. CH-3 Business environment 

4. CH-4 Planning 

5. CH-5 Organising 

6. CH-6 Staffing 

7. CH-7 Directing 

8. Ch-8 Controlling 

9. CH-9 Financial management 

10. CH-10 Financial market 

11. CH-11 Marketing management 

12. CH-12 Consumer protection 

 

TOTAL ASSESSMENT 

1. PERIODIC 

TEST -1 

2. HALF 

YEARLY 

3. PRE BOARD 

EXAMINATION 

4. ANNUAL  

ASSESSMENT 

 

 
PERIODIC TEST - 1 

1. PERIODIC TEST-1 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME JULY 30% 

1. CH-1 Nature and significance of management 

2. CH-2 Principles of Management 

3. CH-3 Business environment 

4. CH-4 Planning 

 

HALF YEARLY SYLLABUS 
2. PERIODIC TEST-2 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME SEPTEMBER  

1. CH-5 Organising 

2. CH-6 Staffing 

3. CH-7 Directing 



4. Ch-8 Controlling 

 PT – 1 ALL CHAPTERS WILL BE INCLUDED 

 

 
3.  MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME OCTOBER - NOVEMBER 100% 

1 CH-9 Financial management 

2 CH-10 Financial market 

3 CH-11 Marketing management 

4 CH-12 Consumer protection 

 

PRE BOARD EXAMINATION 
 

4. PRE BOARD MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME DECEMBER 100% 

1 FULL SYLLABUS COVERED AS PER CBSE GUIDELINES 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION OF  (2019-20) 

SUBJECT: ENGLISH 
CLASS: XII 

 
NAME OF THE BOOK TEXT BOOK  Book-1 ‘Flamingo’ 

Book-2 ‘Vistas’ 

AUTHOR’S NAME NCERT 

TOTAL  CHAPTERS  

 

CH- SYLLABUS: TOTAL CHAPTERS 

 Book 1 

1 L-1 ‘The Last Lesson’ 

2 L-2 ‘The Lost Spring’ 

3 Poem-1 ‘My Mother at Sixty Six’ 

4 Poem- 2‘An Elementary School Classroom in a Slum’ 

5 L-3 ‘Deep Water’ 

6 L-4, ‘The Rattrap’ 

7 Poem-3 ‘Keeping Quiet’ 

8 Poem-4 ‘A Thing of Beauty’ 

9 L- 5 ‘Indigo’ 

10 Poem-5 ‘A Roadside Sand’ 

11 L-6 ‘Poets and Pancakes’ 

12 poem-6 ‘Aunt Jennifer’s Tigers’ 

13 L-7 ‘The Interview’ 

14 L-8 ‘Going Places’ 

 Book 2 

1 L-1 ‘The Third Level’ 

2 L-2 ‘The Tiger King’ 

3 L-3 ‘Journey to the End of the Earth’ 

4 L-4 ‘The Enemy’ 

5 L-5 ‘Should Wizard Hit Mommy’ 

6 L-6 ‘On the Face of It’ 

7 L-7 ‘Evans Tries an O-Level’ 

8 L-8 ‘Memories of Childhood’ 

 

TOTAL ASSESSMENT 

1. PERIODIC 

TEST -1 

2. HALF 

YEARLY 

3. PRE BOARD 

EXAMINATION 

4. ANNUAL  

ASSESSMENT 

 
PERIODIC TEST - 1 

1. PERIODIC TEST-1 MONTH RANGE% 



 CHAPTER NAME JULY 30% 

 Book-1 

1 L-1 ‘The Last Lesson’ 

2. L-2 ‘The Lost Spring’ 

3 Poem-1 ‘My Mother at Sixty Six’ 

4 Poem- 2‘An Elementary School Classroom in a Slum’ 

 Book-2 

5. L-2 ‘The Tiger King’ 

6. L-4 ‘The Enemy’ 

7. L-5 ‘Should Wizard Hit Mommy’ 

8. L-6 ‘On the Face of It’ 

 GRAMMER 

 Writing- Notice, poster, note making and summary, comprehension practice,  

 letter to the Editor, article writing 

 

HALF YEARLY SYLLABUS 
2. PERIODIC TEST-2 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME SEPTEMBER  

 Book-1 

1. L-3 ‘Deep Water’ 

2. L-4, ‘The Rattrap’ 

3. Poem-3 ‘Keeping Quiet’ 

4. L- 5 ‘Indigo’ 

5 Poem-4 ‘A Thing of Beauty’ 

 Book-2 

1 L-1 ‘The Third Level’ 

2 L-3 ‘Journey to the End of the Earth’ 

3 L-7 ‘Evans Tries an O-Level’ 

 GRAMMER 

 Writing- speech, report, business letters 

 PT – 1 ALL CHAPTERS WILL BE INCLUDED 

 

 
3.  MONTH RANGE% 

  OCTOBER - NOVEMBER 100% 

 Book-1 

1 6 ‘Poets and Pancakes’ 



2 L-7 ‘The Interview’ 

3 L-8 ‘Going Places’ 

4 Poem-5 ‘A Roadside Sand’ 

5  poem-6 ‘Aunt Jennifer’s Tigers’ 

 Book-2 

1 L-8 ‘Memories of Childhood’ 

 GRAMMER 

 Writing- Invitations and its replies, advertisements 

 Writing- Job application, debate 

 

PRE BOARD EXAMINATION 
 

4. PRE BOARD MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME DECEMBER 100% 

1 FULL SYLLABUS COVERED AS PER CBSE GUIDELINES 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION OF  (2019-20) 

SUBJECT: MATHEMATICS 
CLASS: XII 

 
NAME OF THE BOOK TEXT BOOK 

AUTHOR’S NAME NCERT 

TOTAL  CHAPTERS 13 

 

CH- SYLLABUS: TOTAL CHAPTERS 

1. CHAPTER ;- 1   RELATION AND FUNCTION 

2. CHAPTER;-2  INVERSE TRIGONOMETRY FUNCTION 

3. CHAPTER ;-3 MATRICES 

4. CHAPTER ;- 4  DETERMINANTS 

5. CHAPTER;-5  CONTINUITY AND DIFFERENTIABILITY 

6. CHAPTER;-  6    APPLICATION OF DERIVATIVE 

7.  CHAPTER ;- 7 INTEGRATION  

8. CHAPTER;- 8  APPLICATION OF INTEGRALS 

9. CHAPTER;- 9  DIFFERENCIAL EQUATION 

10. CHAPTER;-10  VECTOR ALGEBRA 

11. CHAPTER;- 11  THREE DIMENSIONAL GEOMETRY 

12. CHAPTER;- 12   LINEAR PROGRAMMING 

13. CHAPTER;- 13   PROBABILITY 

 

TOTAL ASSESSMENT 

1. PERIODIC 

TEST -1 

2. HALF 

YEARLY 

3. PRE BOARD 

EXAMINATION 

4. ANNUAL  

ASSESSMENT 

 

 
PERIODIC TEST - 1 

1. PERIODIC TEST-1 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME JULY 30% 

2. CHAPTER;-2  INVERSE TRIGONOMETRY FUNCTION 

3. CHAPTER ;-3 MATRICES 



4. CHAPTER ;- 4  DETERMINANTS 

5. CHAPTER;-5  CONTINUITY AND DIFFERENTIABILITY 

 

HALF YEARLY SYLLABUS 
2. PERIODIC TEST-2 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME SEPTEMBER  

1. CHAPTER;-  6    APPLICATION OF DERIVATIVE 

2.  CHAPTER ;- 7 INTEGRATION  

3. CHAPTER;- 8  APPLICATION OF INTEGRALS 

4. CHAPTER;- 9  DIFFERENCIAL EQUATION 

5 CHAPTER;-10  VECTOR ALGEBRA 

 PT – 1 ALL CHAPTERS WILL BE INCLUDED 

 

 
3.  MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME OCTOBER - NOVEMBER 100% 

1 CHAPTER;- 11  THREE DIMENSIONAL GEOMETRY 

2 CHAPTER;- 12   LINEAR PROGRAMMING 

3 CHAPTER;- 13   PROBABILITY 

4 CHAPTER ;- 1   RELATION AND FUNCTION 

 

PRE BOARD EXAMINATION 
 

4. PRE BOARD MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME DECEMBER 100% 

1 FULL SYLLABUS COVERED AS PER CBSE GUIDELINES 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION OF  (2019-20) 

SUBJECT: PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
CLASS: XII 

 
NAME OF THE BOOK TEXT BOOK 

AUTHOR’S NAME  

TOTAL  UNITS 10 

 

CH- SYLLABUS: TOTAL UNITS 

1. UNIT – 1 PLANING IN SPORTS 

2. UNIT –2 SPORTS AND NUTRITION 

3. UNIT – 3 YOGA AND LIFE STYLE 

4. UNIT – 4 PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS FOR CWSN 

5. UNIT – 5 CHILDREN AND WOMEN IN SPORTS 

6. UNIT – 6 TEST & MEASUREMENT IN SPORTS 

7. UNIT – 7 PHYSIOLOGY & INJURIES IN SPORTS 

8. UNIT – 8 BIO MECHANICS & SPORTS 

9. UNIT – 9 PSYCHOLOGY & SPORTS  

10. UNIT – 10 TRAINING IN SPORTS 

 

TOTAL ASSESSMENT 

1. PERIODIC 

TEST -1 

2. HALF 

YEARLY 

3. PRE BOARD 

EXAMINATION 

4. ANNUAL  

ASSESSMENT 

 

 
PERIODIC TEST - 1 

1. PERIODIC TEST-1 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME JULY 30% 

1. UNIT – 1 PLANING IN SPORTS 

2. UNIT –2 SPORTS AND NUTRITION 

3. UNIT – 3 YOGA AND LIFE STYLE 

4. UNIT – 4 PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS FOR CWSN 

 

HALF YEARLY SYLLABUS 
2. PERIODIC TEST-2 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME SEPTEMBER  

1. UNIT – 5 CHILDREN AND WOMEN IN SPORTS 

2. UNIT – 6 TEST & MEASUREMENT IN SPORTS 

3. UNIT – 7 PHYSIOLOGY & INJURIES IN SPORTS 

 PT – 1 ALL CHAPTERS WILL BE INCLUDED 



 

 
3.  MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME OCTOBER - NOVEMBER 100% 

1 UNIT – 8 BIO MECHANICS & SPORTS 

2 UNIT – 9 PSYCHOLOGY & SPORTS  

3 UNIT – 10 TRAINING IN SPORTS 

 

PRE BOARD EXAMINATION 
 

4. PRE BOARD MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME DECEMBER 100% 

1 FULL SYLLABUS COVERED AS PER CBSE GUIDELINES 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION OF  (2019-20) 

SUBJECT: ECONOMICS 
CLASS: XII 

 
NAME OF THE BOOK BOOK 1 MACRO ECONOMICS 

TOTAL  CHAPTERS 12 

NAME OF THE BOOK BOOK 2 INDIAN ECONOMIC 

DEVELOPMENT 

 

TOTAL  CHAPTERS 13 

 

CH- SYLLABUS: TOTAL CHAPTERS 

 Book 1 

1. CH-1 NATIONAL INCOME AND ITS MEASURMENT  

2. CH-2 NATIONAL INCOME AND ITS MEASURMENT 

3. CH-3 NATIONAL INCOME AND ITS MEASURMENT 

4. CH-4 NATIONAL INCOME AND ITS MEASURMENT 

5. CH – 5 MONEY 

6. CH – 6 BANKING 

7. CH-7 DETERMINATION OF INCOME AND EMPLOYMENT 

8. CH-8 DETERMINATION OF INCOME AND EMPLOYMENT 

9. CH-9 DETERMINATION OF INCOME AND EMPLOYMENT 

10. CH –10 GOVERNMENT BUDGET AND ECONOMY 

11. CH -11 FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE 

12. CH – 12 BALANCE OF PAYMENT 

 BOOK 2 

1. CH -1 INDIAN ECONOMY 

2. CH – 2 FIVE YEARS  PLANS 

3. CH-3 POLICIES OF AGRICULTURE 

4. CH-4 STRATEGY OF INDUSTRIAL GROWTH 

5. CH – 5 INDIA FOREIGN TRADE 

6. CH-6 NEW ECONOMIC POLICIES 

7. CH-7 POVERTY 

8. CH 8 HUMAN CAPITAL FORMATION 



9. CH – 9 RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

10. CH -10 EMPLOYMENT – UNEMPLOYMENT 

11. CH -11 INFRASTRUCTURE 

12. CH -12 ENV. & SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT 

13. CH-13 COMPARATIVE STUDY 

INDIA , PAKISTAN & CHINA 

 

                                                                TOTAL ASSESSMENT 

1. PERIODIC 

TEST -1 

2. HALF 

YEARLY 

3. PRE BOARD 

EXAMINATION 

4. ANNUAL  

ASSESSMENT 

 

 
PERIODIC TEST - 1 

1. PERIODIC TEST-1 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME JULY 30% 

 BOOK 1 

1 CH – 5 MONEY 

2 CH – 6 BANKING 

3 CH –10 GOVERNMENT BUDGET AND ECONOMY 

4 CH -11 FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE 

 BOOK 2 

1 CH -1 INDIAN ECONOMY 

2 CH – 2 FIVE YEARS  PLANS 

 

HALF YEARLY SYLLABUS 
2. PERIODIC TEST-2 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME SEPTEMBER 65% 

 BOOK 1 

1 CH – 12 BALANCE OF PAYMENT 

2 CH-7 DETERMINATION OF INCOME AND EMPLOYMENT 

3 CH-8 DETERMINATION OF INCOME AND EMPLOYMENT 

4 CH-9 DETERMINATION OF INCOME AND EMPLOYMENT 

 BOOK 2 



1 CH-3 POLICIES OF AGRICULTURE 

2 CH-4 STRATEGY OF INDUSTRIAL GROWTH 

3 CH – 5 INDIA FOREIGN TRADE 

4 CH-6 NEW ECONOMIC POLICIES 

5 CH-13 COMPARATIVE STUDY 

INDIA , PAKISTAN & CHINA 

 

 
3.  MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME OCTOBER - NOVEMBER 100% 

 BOOK 1 

1 CH-1 NATIONAL INCOME AND ITS MEASURMENT  

2 CH-2 NATIONAL INCOME AND ITS MEASURMENT 

3 CH-3 NATIONAL INCOME AND ITS MEASURMENT 

4 CH-4 NATIONAL INCOME AND ITS MEASURMENT 

 BOOK 2 

1 CH-7 POVERTY 

2 CH 8 HUMAN CAPITAL FORMATION 

3 CH – 9 RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

4 CH -10 EMPLOYMENT – UNEMPLOYMENT 

5 CH -11 INFRASTRUCTURE 

6 CH -12 ENV. & SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT 

 

PRE BOARD EXAMINATION 
 

4. PRE BOARD MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME DECEMBER 100% 

1 FULL SYLLABUS COVERED AS PER CBSE GUIDELINES 

 

 


